
Date Start Level Board Subject Component Code Component Title Length Cands
25th-28th April 9am-4pm GCSE AQA French 8658/SF French Speaking Test Tier F & H 15m 26/43

25th-28th April 9am-4pm GCSE AQA Spanish 8698/SH Spanish Speaking Test Tier F & H 15m 19/64

2nd/3rd May TBA A Level AQA French 7652/3T French Speaking 25m 5

2nd/3rd May TBA A Level AQA Spanish 7692/3T Spanish Speaking 25m 4

9th May 9am-4pm GCSE AQA Polish 8688/SH Polish Speaking Test Tier H 15m 23

10th May 10am GCSE Edexcel Portuguese 1PG0 2H Portuguese Speaking H 15m 1

10th May 11am GCSE Edexcel Russian 1RU0 2H Russian Speaking H 15m 1

9th/10th May 9am-4pm GCSE AQA Art 8202/X Fine Art Externally Set Task 10hrs 14

15th-17th May 9am-4pm A Level AQA Art 7202/X Fine Art Externally Set Task 15hrs 4

TBA TBA GCSE AQA Italian 8633/SH Italian Speaking Test Tier H 15m 3

TBA TBA A Level Edexcel Italian 9IN0 3A Italian Speaking 25m 1

Mon 15 May 9am GCSE WJEC Religious Studies C120U80-1 Component 1 Foundational Catholic Thoelogy 1h 30 183

Mon 15 May 1.30pm GCSE AQA Italian 8633/LH & RH Listening + Reading Tests (H) 45m + 1h 3

Mon 15 May 1.30pm GCSE WJEC Drama C690U30-1 Component 3 Interpreting Theatre 1h 30 5

Tue 16 May 9am GCSE AQA Biology 8461/1H Biology Paper 1 1h 45 37

Tue 16 May 9am GCSE AQA Combined Science - Biology 8464/B/1F&1H Combined Sci Trilogy Biology P1F & P1H 1h 15 25/121

Tue 16 May 1.30pm A Level OCR Classical Civilisation H408/11 The World of the Hero 2h 20 15

Wed 17 May 9am GCSE AQA English Literature 8702/1 Shakespeare and the 19th-century novel 1h 45 183

Wed 17 May 9am A Level Edexcel Geography 9GE0 01 Paper 1 2h 15 8

Wed 17 May 1.30pm GCSE AQA Physical Education 8582/1 The human body and movement in physical activity and sport 1h 15 23

Thu 18 May 9am A Level Edexcel Economics 9EC0 01 Markets & Business Behaviour 2h 18

Thu 18 May 9am GCSE Edexcel History 1HI0 11 Medicine in Britain 1h 15 119

Thu 18 May 1.30pm GCSE Edexcel Business Studies 1BS0 01 Investigating Small Business 1h 45 49

Fri 19 May 9am A Level AQA Psychology 7182/1 Paper 1: Introductory topics in Psychology 2h 38

Fri 19 May 9am GCSE Edexcel Mathematics 1MA1 1F & 1H Paper 1: Non Calculator (F & H) 1h 30 49

Fri 19 May 1.30pm GCSE OCR Computer Science J277/01 Computer Systems 1h 30 26

Summer 2023 exam timetable



Date Start Level Board Subject Component Code Component Title Length Cands

Mon 22 May 9am A Level AQA Sociology 7192/1 Paper 1: Education with Theory and Methods 2h 32

Mon 22 May 9am GCSE AQA Chemistry 8462/1H Chemistry Paper 1 1h 45 37

Mon 22 May 9am GCSE AQA Combined Science - Chemistry 8464/C/1F&1H Combined Sci Trilogy Chemistry P1F & P1H 1h 15 25/121

Mon 22 May 1.30pm A Level Edexcel Economics 9EC0 02 National & Global Economy 2h 18

Mon 22 May 1.30pm GCSE Edexcel Geography 1GB0 01 Global Geographical Issues 1h 30 67

Mon 22 May 1.30pm A Level WJEC Media Studies A680U10-1 Component 1 Media Products, Industries & Audiences 2h 15 31

Tue 23 May 9am GCSE AQA French 8658/LF+RF French Listening & Reading Tests (F) 35m + 45m 26

Tue 23 May 9am GCSE AQA French 8658/LH+RH French Listening & Reading Tests (H) 45m + 1h 43

Tue 23 May 9am A Level Edexcel Business 9BS0 01 Marketing People & Global Businesses 2h 18

Tue 23 May 1.30pm A Level Edexcel Politics 9PL0 01 UK Politics 2h 8

Tue 23 May 1.30pm A Level OCR Classical Civilisation H408/22 Imperial Image 1h 45 15

Tue 23 May 1.30pm GCSE WJEC Religious Studies C120U90-1 Component  2 Applied Catholic Theology 1h 30 183

Wed 24 May 9am A Level AQA History 7042/1F Paper 1 Option F 2h 30 13

Wed 24 May 9am GCSE AQA English Literature 8702/2 Modern texts and poetry 2h 15 183

Wed 24 May 1.30pm A Level AQA Physics 7408/1 Paper 1 2h 1

Wed 24 May 1.30pm A Level Edexcel Physics 9PH0 01 Paper 1: Advanced Physics I 1h 45 28

Wed 24 May 1.30pm GCSE AQA Italian 8633/WH Writing Test (H) 1h 15 3

Wed 24 May 1.30pm A Level WJEC Film Studies A670U10-1 Component 1 Varieties of film and filmmaking 2h 30 10

Wed 24 May 1.30pm A Level WJEC English Literature A720U10-1 Component 1 Poetry 2h 23

Thu 25 May 9am GCSE AQA Physics 8463/1H Physics Paper 1 1h 45 37

Thu 25 May 9am GCSE AQA Combined Science - Physics 8464/P/1F&1H Combined Sci Trilogy Physics P1F & P1H 1h 15 25/121

Thu 25 May 9am A Level AQA Polish 7687/1 Paper 1: Reading and Writing 2h 30 1

Thu 25 May 1.30pm A Level AQA Psychology 7182/2 Paper 2: Psychology in Context 2h 38

Thu 25 May 1.30pm A Level Edexcel Further Maths 9FM0 01 Core Pure Mathematics 1 1h 30 5

Thu 25 May 1.30pm GCSE OCR Computer Science J277/02 Computational Thinking Algorithms & Programming 1h 30 26

Thu 25 May 1.30pm CNAT/1&2 OCR Child Development R018/01 Health & well-being for child development 1h 15 12

Half-Term 



Date Start Level Board Subject Component Code Component Title Length Cands

Mon 05 Jun 9am GCSE AQA English Language 8700/1 Explorations in Creative Readung and Writing 1h 45 184

Mon 05 Jun 9am A Level Edexcel Economics 9EC0 03 Micro & Macro Economics 2h 18

Mon 05 Jun 9am A Level WJEC Film Studies A670U20-1 Component 2 Global filmmaking perspectives 2h 30 10

Mon 05 Jun 1.30pm A Level AQA Psychology 7182/3 Paper 3: Issues & Options in Psychology 2h 38

Mon 05 Jun 1.30pm GCSE AQA French 8658/WF&WH French Writing Test (F&H) 1h/1h 15 26/43

Mon 05 Jun 1.30pm A Level Edexcel Further Maths 9FM0 02 Core Pure Mathematics 2 1h 30 5

Mon 05 Jun 1.30pm A Level AQA Polish 7687/2 Paper 2: Writing 2h 1

Tue 06 Jun 9am GCSE AQA Spanish 8698/LF+RH Spanish Listening & Reading Tests (F) 35m + 45m 19

Tue 06 Jun 9am GCSE AQA Spanish 8698/LH+RH Spanish Listening & Reading Tests (H) 45m + 1h 64

Tue 06 Jun 9am A Level Edexcel Geography 9GE0 02 Paper 2 2h 15 8

Tue 06 Jun 1.30pm A Level Edexcel Mathematics 9MA0 01 Pure Mathematics 1 2h 50

Tue 06 Jun 1.30pm A Level OCR Classical Civilisation H408/33 Politics of the Late Republic 1h 45 15

Tue 06 Jun 1.30pm A Level WJEC Media Studies A680U20-1 Component 2 Media Forms & Products in Depth 2h 30 31

Tue 06 Jun 1.30pm GCSE WJEC Religious Studies C120U60-1 Component 3 Judaism 1h 183

Wed 07 Jun 9am A Level AQA Spanish 7692/1 Paper 1 Listening,  Reading & Writing 2h 30 4

Wed 07 Jun 9am A Level Edexcel Business Studies 9BS0 02 Business Activities, decisions & strategy 2h 18

Wed 07 Jun 9am GCSE Edexcel Mathematics 1MA1 2F&2H Paper 2 Calculator (F&H) 1h 30 49/137

Wed 07 Jun 1.30pm A Level AQA Product Design 7552/1 Paper 1 Technical Principles 2h 30 9

Wed 07 Jun 1.30pm A Level Edexcel Politics 9PL0 02 UK Government 2h 8

Wed 07 Jun 1.30pm GCSE Edexcel History 1HI0 2R - B4&P4 Early Elizabethan England/Superpower Relations 1h 45 119

Wed 07 Jun 1.30pm A Level OCR Biology H420/01 Biological Processes 2h 15 32

Thu 08 Jun 9am GCSE AQA Physical Education 8582/2 Socio-cultural influences and well-being in physical activity & sport 1h 15 23

Thu 08 Jun 9am GCSE Edexcel Russian 1RU0 1H+3H Russian Listening & Reading (H) 45m + 1h 05 1

Thu 08 Jun 9am A Level WJEC English Literature A720U20-1 Component 2 Drama 2h 23

Thu 08 Jun 1.30pm

Fri 09 Jun 9am A Level AQA Physics 7408/2 Paper 2 2h 1

Fri 09 Jun 9am A Level Edexcel Physics 9PH0 02 Paper 2: Advanced Physics II 1h 45 28

Fri 09 Jun 9am A Level AQA Sociology 7192/2 Paper 2: Topics in Sociology 2h 32

Fri 09 Jun 9am GCSE Edexcel Geography 1GB0 02 UK Geographical Issues 1h 30 67

Fri 09 Jun 1.30pm A Level AQA History 7042/2P Paper 2 Option P 2h 30 13

Fri 09 Jun 1.30pm GCSE AQA Biology 8461/2H Biology Paper 2 Tier H 1h 45 37

Fri 09 Jun 1.30pm GCSE AQA Combined Science - Biology 8464/B/2F&2H Combined Sci Trilogy Biology P2F&P2H 1h 15 25/121

JCQ contingency afternoon - All students must be available to sit rescheduled exams due to national disruption 



Date Start Level Board Subject Component Code Component Title Length Cands

Mon 12 Jun 9am A Level AQA French 7652/1 Paper 1 Listening, Reading & Writing 2h 30 5

Mon 12 Jun 9am GCSE AQA English Language 8700/2 Writers' Viewpoints and perspectives 1h 45 184

Mon 12 Jun 9am A Level OCR Chemistry H433/01 Fundamentals of Chemistry 2h 15 26

Mon 12 Jun 9am A Level OCR Religious Studies H573/01 Philosophy of Religion 2h 11

Mon 12 Jun 1.30pm A Level AQA Music 7272/W Component 1: Appraising Music 2h 30 3

Mon 12 Jun 1.30pm A Level WJEC Music A660U30-1 Component 3 Appraising 2h 15 1

Mon 12 Jun 1.30pm A Level Edexcel Geography 9GE0 03 Paper 3 2h 15 8

Mon 12 Jun 1.30pm GCSE Edexcel Business Studies 1BS0 02 Building A Business 1h 45 49

Mon 12 Jun 1.30pm A Level OCR Computer Science H446/01 Computer Systems 2h 30 9

Tue 13 Jun 9am GCSE AQA Chemistry 8462/2H Chemistry Paper 2 Tier H 1h 45 37

Tue 13 Jun 9am GCSE AQA Combined Science - Chemistry 8464/C/2F&2H Combined Sci Trilogy Chemistry P2F&P2H 1h 15 25/121

Tue 13 Jun 9am A Level AQA Polish 7687/3 Paper 3: Listening, Reading and Writing 2h 30 1

Tue 13 Jun 1.30pm GCSE AQA Spanish 8698/WF&WH Spanish Writing Test (F&H) 1h/1h 15 19/64

Tue 13 Jun 1.30pm A Level Edexcel Mathematics 9MA0 02 Pure Mathematics 2 2h 50

Tue 13 Jun 1.30pm A Level Edexcel Italian 9IN0 01 Listening,  Reading & Translation 2h 1

Wed 14 Jun 9am A Level AQA Spanish 7692/2 Paper 2 Writing 2h 4

Wed 14 Jun 9am A Level Edexcel Business Studies 9BS0 03 Investigating Business in a competitive environment 2h 18

Wed 14 Jun 9am GCSE Edexcel Mathematics 1MA1 3F&3H Paper 3 Calculator (F&H) 1h 30 49/137

Wed 14 Jun 1.30pm A Level AQA Sociology 7192/3 Paper 3: Crime amd Deviance with Theory and Methods 2h 32

Wed 14 Jun 1.30pm GCSE AQA Music 8271/W Component 1: Understanding music 1h 30 12

Wed 14 Jun 1.30pm GCSE AQA Polish 8688/LH+RH Polish Listening + Reading (H) 45m+1h 23

Wed 14 Jun 1.30pm GCSE Edexcel Portuguese 1PG0 1H+3H Portuguese Listening + Reading (H) 45m+1h 1

Thu 15 Jun 9am A Level AQA Physics 7408/3/B Paper 3:  Sections A & B Opt B 2h 1

Thu 15 Jun 9am A Level Edexcel Physics 9PH0 03 Paper 3: General and Practical Principles in Physics 2h 30 28

Thu 15 Jun 9am GCSE Edexcel History 1HI0 33 The Usa 1h 20 119

Thu 15 Jun 1.30pm

Fri 16 Jun 9am A Level AQA Product Design 7552/2 Paper 2 Designing & Making Principles 1h 30 9

Fri 16 Jun 9am GCSE AQA Physics 8463/2H Physics Paper 2 Tier H 1h 45 37

Fri 16 Jun 9am GCSE AQA Combined Science - Physics 8464/P/2F&2H Combined Sci Trilogy Physics P2F&P2H 1h 15 25/121

Fri 16 Jun 9am A Level Edexcel Politics 9PL0 3A Comparative Politics-Usa 2h 8

Fri 16 Jun 9am A Level OCR Biology H420/02 Biological Diversity 2h 15 32

Fri 16 Jun 1.30pm GCSE Edexcel Geography 1GB0 03 People & Environment Issues 1h 30 67

Fri 16 Jun 1.30pm A Level WJEC English Literature A720U30-1 Component 3 Unseen Texts 2h 23

JCQ contingency afternoon - All students must be available to sit rescheduled exams due to national disuption 



Date Start Level Board Subject Component Code Component Title Length Cands

Mon 19 Jun 9am A Level AQA French 7652/2 Paper 2 Writing 2h 5

Mon 19 Jun 9am GCSE AQA Product Design 8552/W Design and Technology Written Paper 2h 16

Mon 19 Jun 9am GCSE Edexcel Russian 1RU0 4H Writing H 1h 25 1

Mon 19 Jun 9am A Level OCR Computer Science H446/02 Algorithms & Programming 2h 30 9

Mon 19 Jun 1.30pm A Level OCR Chemistry H433/02 Scientific Literacy in Chemistry 2h 15 26

Mon 19 Jun 1.30pm A Level OCR Religious Studies H573/02 Religion and Ethics 2h 11

Tue 20 Jun 9am GCSE WJEC Food Prep & Nutrition C560UA0-1 Comp 1 principles of food preparation & nutrition 1h 45 14

Tue 20 Jun 1.30pm A Level Edexcel Mathematics 9MA0 03 (31&32) Statistics & Mechanics 2h 50

Wed 21 Jun 9am GCSE AQA Polish 8688/WH Writing (H) 1h 15 23

Wed 21 Jun 9am GCSE Edexcel Portuguese 1PG0 4H Writing (H) 1h 20 1

Wed 21 Jun 9am A Level OCR Biology H420/03 Unified Biology 1h 30 32

Wed 21 Jun 9am A Level Edexcel Italian 9IN0 02 Written response to works & translation 2h 40 1

Thu 22 Jun 1.30pm A Level Edexcel Further Mathematics 9FM0 3A Further Pure Mathematics 1 1h 30 5

Fri 23 Jun 9am A Level OCR Chemistry H433/03 Practical Skills in Chemistry 1h 30 26

Fri 23 Jun 1.30pm A Level Edexcel Further Mathematics 9FM0 3D Decision Mathematics 1 1h 30 5

Mon 26 Jun 1.30pm A Level OCR Religious Studies H573/03 Development of Religious Thoughts - Christians 2h 11

Wed 28 Jun am & pm JCQ contingency day - All students must be available up to and including this day to sit rescheduled exams due to national disruption 


